FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-22-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101725129

5-22-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
XX New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	XX Other Release of Collateral	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE as Administrative Agent Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
XX Other Canadian Bank	3 3 -:	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name AGRA Inc.	2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	\frac{1}{1}	
Address (line 1) 1900 - 335 8th Avenue S.W.		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Calgary	Alberta, CANADA T2P 1C9	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment,)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
001 GTON11 00000002 75424056 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Ref: 05/23/2001 GTDN11 0000105453	
81 40.00 DP 82 150.00 DP	CHECK Refund Total: \$50.40	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0348

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	0/99
OMB 0651-0	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [AMEC Inc.	
Address (line 1)	One West Court Square	
Address (line 2)	Decatur, Georgia	
Address (line 3)	U.S.A. 30080	
Address (line 4)	Attn.: Legal Services	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number +1 (416) 644-3621		
Name	AMEC Inc.	
Address (line 1)	36 Toronto Street, Suite 300	
Address (line 2)	Toronto, Ontario, M5C 2C5	
Address (line 3)	Attn.: Legal Services	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/42405		
	1.00/.070	
	1,294,972 2262521	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00	
	240.00	
Deposit A		
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
indic	aleu nerein.	
Kolært	Tempelhagen / Thelinga - 1/17/00	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0349

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE of collateral is made by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE as Administrative Agent ("CIBC"), a Canadian corporation, having an office at BCE Place, 8th Floor, 161 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2S8, in favor of AGRA Inc., having an office at 1900 – 335 8th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 1C9.

WHEREAS, on April 30, 1999, and pursuant to a certain Security Agreement, AGRA Inc. granted security interests of first priority in all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the following collateral: Trademark Applications Nos. 75/424056 and 75/424055 (registered as 2262521); and Trademark Registration Nos. 2106084; 2117147; 2106085; and 1,294,972 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, CIBC desires to discharge its security interests in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, CIBC does hereby confirm that it releases all of its security interests in the Collateral and releases all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral to AGRA Inc., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Collateral.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE as Administrative Agent

By:

148073 v01.SE (369501!.DOC) 8/14/00 12:22 PM (10403.0005)

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0350